06-01-2001



RECORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

	101735459 FATEN	Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3-17				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Byung-Jin Kim; Kang-Soo Suh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea				
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3.	Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Ď =				
	Other					
	Execution Date: May 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 15, 2001					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)				
	19/862772 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, Esq. LEE & HONG P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40				
	221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
		8. Deposit account number:				
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.	the had copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 					
	Date: May 2 , 2001					
	JONATHAN Y, KANG, REG. No. 38,199					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
M	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 3-57)					
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
	Washington, D.O. 2020					

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) B	yung-Jin Kim	(5)		
. ,		(2) K	ang-Soo Seo	(6)		
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
			considerations	of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable baid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to eby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics I	nc.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Korea			
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20 Yoldo-Dong, Secul 150-010,	Youngdungpo-Ku Korea		
		(her	einafter designate nvention known a	d as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or		APPARATUS F	OR CREATING AND MANAGING NAVIGATION IN REWRITABLE RECORDING MEDIUM AND METHOD		
	Foreign Application Number		INEREFOR			
		Stat	which the undersigns of America and there	ned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United d all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding 2011.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	Мау	, 2001		
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible						
in ob	taining evidence and going lotter			List way be seessaly		
111 00	3) The undersigned ag	ree(s) t	o execute all pap	ers and documents and periorn any documents agreements.		
in co	nnection with cizillis of profisions		a serrorm all affi	mative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid		
	4) The undersigned ag	jree(s)	to bettorn an am	Thurst details		
4	ed States patent to the Assignee.	,	nade (e) and re	quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters		
United States patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of the United States resulting from said application or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of the United States resulting from said application or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents of Patents to issue any and all Letters of Patents						
ED/	WARD GRAY, KEG. No. 901.	- -1				
30,	937		and further ide	entification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply mark Office for recordation of this document.		
	the power to insert on this a with the rules of the United	ssignin States I	Patent and Trade	entification which may be necessary mark Office for recordation of this document.		
Dat	(e		Inventor	6176 h		
Dai	te: May 15, 200 Sign		Inventor			
Da	te: Sign					
Da	ite: Sigr	ature o	i inventor			

9990 849 PANENT: 8T NHL TO. 90/4T **REEL: 011838 FRAME: 0573**

ε00 Ø RECORDED: 05/21/2001